# 502400187 06/27/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date	
EZ SET TILE, INC.	06/27/2013	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVE DAY
Street Address:	PO BOX 23
City:	ALDEN
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50006

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7992360

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4023920734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: sperry@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomte Patent Law Office LLC

Address Line 1: 2120 SOUTH 72ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1 FIBERGLASS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE
Signature:	/Dennis L. Thomte/
Date:	06/27/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT-6-27-13#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 030696 FRAME: 0542

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to STEVE DAY, an individual, having an address of 103 Main Street, PO Box 23, Alden, Iowa 50006, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in US Patent No. 7,992,360, entitled INLAY SYSTEM FOR CONCRETE and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained and in any reissue or extension thereof.

Witness my hand this _	$\frac{27}{\text{day of}}$	Junes	, 2013.
	-	Ada	14.9

DAN GERNSTEIN EZ SET TILE, INC.

STATE OF NEBRASKA	]	
COUNTY OF Adams	] _1	SS.

On this 37 day of 400, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DAN GERNSTEIN, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public



PATENT

REEL: 030696 FRAME: 0543